

ALL ON THE WALL CALL FOR ENTRIES



Have you ever wanted to see your art on the walls of Montpelier Arts Center? In the antithesis of a curated exhibition, local artists are invited to submit artwork to be included in our 2025 community showcase, All on the Wall, in the Library Gallery.

ELIGIBILITY

Open to Prince George's County artists ages 18+. Artwork cannot have been previously exhibited at the Arts Center.

REQUIREMENTS

- Each artist may submit one (1) original piece of artwork, created by the artist.
- Artists may submit drawing, painting, photography, collage, printmaking, mixed media, digital based imagery, and wall-mounted sculpture.
- Artwork must not exceed 24 inches in any direction.
- Work must be prepared to hang on the wall and must weigh less than 30 lbs., including frame.
- Work using materials that are hazardous to the health and safety of the public will be disqualified.

ARTWORK DROP-OFF

Artwork will be accepted at Montpelier Arts Center **March 4 & 5, 2025**, 10 am–8 pm until the walls are filled. The Drop-Off/Pick-Up Release Form must be completed and signed. Artists are solely responsible for transporting work to and from the Arts Center.

ARTWORK PICK-UP

Any artwork not sold must be retrieved from Montpelier Arts Center **March 30–April 6, 2025**. Work not picked up within 30 days of the pick-up window may be discarded at the discretion of staff.

SALES + INSURANCE

It is recommended, but not mandatory, that artists price their artwork for sale. The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) will retain 25% commission on all artwork sold during or as a result of the exhibition. The M-NCPPC will insure all consigned artwork in the custody of Montpelier Arts Center from official drop-off dates to pick-up dates only. The Arts Center will not be responsible for any loss or damage of any artwork outside of official delivery and pick-up dates. Submission of artwork to the All on the Wall exhibition indicates agreement with the stated conditions.

EXHIBITION SCHEDULE

Artwork Drop-off: March 4 & 5, 2025, 10 am–8 pm until the walls are filled

Exhibition Dates: March 8–29, 2025 (gallery hours: 10 am–5 pm)

Public Reception: Sat., March 8, 2025, 2–4 pm

Artwork Pick-up: March 30–April 6, 2025 (Sat.–Sun. 10 am–5 pm; Mon.–Thurs. 9 am–8 pm; Fri. 9 am–6 pm)

For questions or more information, contact Montpelier Arts Center at 301-377-7800 or montpelierarts@pgparks.com.

Montpelier Arts Center is a facility of The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission, Department of Parks and Recreation, Prince George's County, Arts and Cultural Heritage Division. The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission is supported by a grant from the Maryland State Arts Council, an agency dedicated to cultivating a vibrant cultural community where the arts thrive. The Department of Parks and Recreation encourages and supports the participation of individuals with disabilities. Register a minimum of at least two weeks in advance of the program start date to request and receive a disability accommodation.